	$1 \wedge \wedge \wedge$	
"" 'M'		
FICE USE ONLY (Document )	<u>unn</u>	1593849N
C FILING & SEARCH SERVICES,	INC.	
(Requestor's Name)		
6 EAST PARK AVENUE		· · ·
(Address)		9000020611498 -01/17/9701002010
	904) 681-6528 (Phone #)	****122.50 *****122.50 OFFICE USE ONLY
(City, State, Zip)	(rnona #)	
ORPORATION NAME(S) &	DOCUMENT NUMBER(S) (if kno	wn):
	un Entertainment	. An .
(Corporation Name)	Un Enter Tourment	(Document #)
•		
(Corporation Name)		(Document #)
(Corporation Name)		(Document #)
(Corporation Name)		(Document #)
		(Document #)
(Corporation Name)	Pick Up Time	
	Pick Up Time	Certificate of Status
	Pick Up Time	Certificate of Status
Waik In Mail Out	Pick Up Time  EFFECTIVE DATE	Certificate of Status
Walk In Mail Out Will Wait	EFFECTIVE DATE	Certificate of Status
Waik In Mail Out	EFFECTIVE DATE	Certificate of Status Certificate of Status Certificate of Good Status ARTICLES ONLY
Waik In Mail Out Will Wait Photocopy NEW FILINGS	AMENDMENTS Amendment Resignation of R A, Officer/Director	Certificate of Status ARTICLES ONLY ALL CHARTER DOG Certificate of FICTITIOUS NAME
Waik In Mail Out Will Wait Photocopy NEW FILINGS X Profit NonProfit Limited Liability Damestication	AMENDMENTS Amendment Resignation of R A, Officer/Director Change of Registered Agent Dissolution/Withdrawal	Certificate of Status Certificate of Status Certificate of Good Starding Certificate of Good Starding Certificate of FICTITIOUS NAME
Waik In Mail Out Will Wait Photocopy NEW FILINGS X Profit NonProfit Limited Liability	AMENDMENTS Amendment Resignation of R A, Officer/Director Change of Registered Agent	Certificate of Status ARTICLES ONLY ALL CHARTER DOG Certificate of FICTITIOUS NAME
Waik In Mail Out Will Wait Photocopy NEW FILINGS X Profit NonProfit Limited Liability Domestication	AMENDMENTS Amendment Resignation of R A, Officer/Director Change of Registered Agent Dissolution/Withdrawal	Certificate of Status AND FILE Certificate of Status AND FILE Certificate of Good Standing ARTICLES ONLY ALL CHARTER DOG FICTITIOUS NAME FICTITIOUS NAME SEARCH CORP SEARCH
Waik In Mail Out Will Wait Photocopy NEW FILINGS X Profit NonProfit Limited Liability Domesticution Other	AMENDMENTS Amendment Resignation of R A, Officer/Director Change of Registered Agent Dissolution/Withdrawal Merger	Certificate of Status HAS HALL CHARTER DOGS
Waik In Mail Out Will Wait Photocopy NEW:FILINGS X Profit NonProfit Limited Liability Domestication Other Other Annual Report	EFFECTIVE DATE AMENDMENTS Amendment Resignation of R A, Officer/Director Change of Registered Agent Dissolution/Withdrawal Merger	Certificate of Status Certificate of Status Certificate of Good Rearding Certificate of Good Rearding Certificate of Good Rearding Certificate of FICTITIOUS NAME Certificate of FICTITIOUS NAME FICTITIOUS NAME SEARCH CORP SEARCH HOLLD FOR
Waik In Mail Out Will Wait Photocopy NEW FILINGS X Profit NonProfit Limited Liability Domestication Other MER FILINGS	AMENDMENTS Amendment Resignation of R A, Officer/Director Change of Registered Agent Dissolution/Withdrawal Merger	Certificate of Status IAS PH 4: U Certificate of Good Rearding PH 4: U ARTICLES ONLY FLORE - U ALL CHARTER DOGE - U Certificate of FICTITIOUS NAME FICTITIOUS NAME SEARCH CORP SEARCH HOLD FOR PICKUPP BY
Waik In Mail Out Will Wait Photocopy <u>NEW FILINGS</u> <u>Y Profit</u> NonProfit Limited Liability Domestication Other <u>Other</u>	EFFECTIVE DATE AMENDMENTS Amendment Resignation of R A, Officer/Director Change of Registered Agent Dissolution/Withdrawal Merger	Certificate of Status Certificate of Status Certificate of Good Rearding Certificate of Good Rearding Certificate of Good Rearding Certificate of FICTITIOUS NAME Certificate of FICTITIOUS NAME FICTITIOUS NAME SEARCH CORP SEARCH HOLLD FOR
Waik In  Mail Out  Will Wait  Photocopy  NEW FILINGS  Y Profit Limited Liability Domestication Other  MOTHER FILINGS  Annual Report Fictitioue Name	AMENDMENTS Amendment Resignation of R A, Officer/Director Change of Registered Agent Dissolution/Withdrawal Merger REGISTRATION/QUALIFICATION Foreign Limited Pertnership	Certificate of Status Certificate of Status Certificate of Good Karrding Certificate of Good Karrding ARTICLES ONLY ALL CHARTER DOG Certificate of FICTITIOUS NAME FICTITIOUS NAME SEARCH CORP SEARCH HOLD FOR PICKUPP BY

## ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

FFFECTIVE D

97 JAN 15 PH 4: 13

OF

# FUN FUN ENTERTAINMENT, INC.

The undersigned, for the purposes of forming a corporation for profit under the laws of Florida, adopts the following Articles of Incorporation:

### <u>Article I</u>

## Name and Principal Office

<u>Section 1.1</u>. <u>Name</u>. The name of the corporation is Fun Fun Entertainment, Inc.

<u>Section 1.2.</u> <u>Principal Office and Mailing Address</u>. The principal office and mailing address of the corporation is located at 1136 South Edgewood Avenue, Jacksonville, Florida 32205.

# Article II

# Duration

<u>Section 2.1.</u> <u>Duration</u>. This corporation shall exist perpetually. Corporate existence shall commence on the date these Articles are executed and acknowledged, except that if they are not filed by the Department of State of Florida within five days, exclusive of legal holidays, after they are executed and acknowledged, corporate existence shall commence upon filing by the Department of State.

# Article III

## Purposes

<u>Section 3.1.</u> <u>Purposes.</u> This corporation is organized for the purpose of transacting any or all lawful business permitted under the laws of the United States and of the State of Florida.

### Article IV

#### Capital Stock

<u>Section 4.1.</u> <u>Authorized Capital</u>. The maximum number of shares of stock which this Corporation is authorized to have outstanding at any one time is one thousand (1000) shares of common stock having a par value of \$.10 per share.

13167.1

<u>Section 4.2</u>. <u>Restrictions on Transfer of Stock</u>. The shareholders may, by bylaw provision or by shareholders agreement recorded in the minute book, impose such restrictions on the sale, transfer, or encumbrance of the stock of this corporation as they may see fit.

<u>Section 4.3</u>. <u>Approval of Shareholders Required for Merger</u>.</u> The approval of a majority of the shareholders of this corporation to any plan of merger or consolidation shall be required in every case, whether or not such approval is required by law.

# Article V

# Initial Registered Office and Agent

<u>Section 5.1.</u> <u>Name and Address</u>. The street address of the initial registered office of this corporation is 200 West Forsyth Street, Suite 1400, Jacksonville, Florida 32202, and the name of the initial registered agent of this corporation at that address is Mark A. Reinsch, Esquire.

#### Article VI

### Directors

<u>Section 6.1.</u> <u>Number</u>. This corporation shall have six (6) directors initially. The number of directors may be increased or diminished from time to time by the bylaws, but shall never be less than one.

<u>Section 6.2</u>. <u>Initial Directors</u>. The name and street address of the members of the first board of directors of the corporation are:

NAME	STREET ADDRESS
Bruce Nosrat	1136 S. Edgewood Avenue Jacksonville, FL 32205
Ray Paris	1136 S. Edgewood Avenue Jacksonville, FL 32205
Tom Hakim	1136 S. Edgewood Avenue Jacksonville, FL 32205
Bijan Tavousi	1136 S. Edgewood Avenue Jacksonville, FL 32205
Delores Nosrat	1136 S. Edgewood Avenue Jacksonville, FL 32205

2

Mike Sumon

# 1136 S. Edgewood Avenue Jacksonville, FL 32205

<u>Section 6.3</u>. <u>Compensation</u>. The board of directors is hereby specifically authorized to make provision for reasonable compensation to its members for their services as directors, and to fix the basis and conditions upon which such compensation shall be paid. Any director of the corporation may also serve the corporation in any other capacity and receive compensation therefor in any form.

<u>Section 6.4.</u> <u>Indemnification</u>. The board of directors is hereby specifically authorized to make provision for indemnification of directors, officers, employees and agents to the full extent permitted by law.

# Article VII

# <u>Bylaws</u>

<u>Section 7.1</u>. <u>Bylaws</u>. The initial bylaws of this corporation shall be adopted by the directors. Bylaws shall be adopted, altered, amended or repealed from time to time by either the shareholders or the board of directors, but the board of directors shall not alter, amend or repeal any bylaw adopted by the shareholders if the shareholders specifically provide that such bylaw is not subject to amendment or repeal by the directors.

### Article VIII

### Incorporator

<u>Section 8.1</u>. <u>Name and Address</u>. The name and street address of the incorporator of this corporation is:

<u>NAME</u>

STREET ADDRESS

Bruce Nosrat 1136 S. Edgewood Avenue Jacksonville, FL 32205

# Article IX

## Amendment

<u>Section 9.1</u>. <u>Amendment</u>. This corporation reserves the right to amend or repeal any provision contained in these Articles of Incorporation, and any right conferred upon the shareholders is subject to this reservation.

13167.1

3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the incorporator has executed these Articles the 15th day of <u>January</u>, 1997.

Bruce Nosrat, Incorporator

STATE OF FLORIDA

COUNTY OF DUVAL

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this  $15^{44}$ day of <u>Anuary</u>, 1997, by Bruce Nosrat on his own behalf.

OWDA vormon too (Print Name NOTARY PUBLIC, State of Florida

Commission No. My Commission Expires:

Personally known or Produced I. D.

NININI Lea Mass Mon Lea Mastro NISSION A #CC 578616 MUNIC, STATE

[check one of the above]

Type of identification produced

Alexandra States

13167.1

# CERTIFICATE DESIGNATING REGISTERED OFFICE AND REGISTERED AGENT FOR THE SERVICE OF PROCESS WITHIN FLORIDA

In compliance with FLA. STAT. §§ 48.091 and 607.0501, the following is submitted:

# FUN FUN ENTERTAINMENT, INC.

desiring to organize or qualify under the laws of the State of Florida hereby designates Mark A. Reinsch, Esquire as its registered agent to accept service of process within the State of Florida and the address of its registered office shall be 200 West Forsyth Street, Suite 1400, Jacksonville, Florida 32202.

Kvc\_

1. 化学学学校学校 建合合的 医子宫的

Bruce Nosrat, Incorporator

Dated: 1/15 \_\_\_\_, 1997.

Having been named registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation, at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby state that I am familiar with, and accept, the obligations of that position, and I hereby agree to act in this capacity, and I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties.

Mark A. Reinsch, Registered

Mark A. Reinsch, Registered Agent

JAII 16 PH 4:

Dated: 1997.

13167.1